10:00
12:00
2:00
4:00
6:00
8:00

10:00
12:00

67th Annual Durk Classic - Round Robin

Pool A

ESA

Elines Tax Service

Beverage Barn

Jersey Shore

Pool B

NY Bombers

West Carleton

Party Lake

Hill-Billy Woodworking

Saturday
Field 1 Field 2
Elines Tax vs Beverage Barn 11:00{NY Bombers vs Hill-Billy
ESA vs Jersey Shore
West Carleton vs Hill-Billy
NY Bombers vs Party Lake 4:00|Beverage Barn vs Jersey Shore
ESA vs Elines Tax
Party Lake vs West Carelton
Sunday
Field 1 Field 2
ESA vs Beverage Barn 10:00|Elines Tax vs Jersey Shore
NY Bombers vs West Carleton 12:00|Party Lake vs Hill-Billy

Pool Play Rules

All teams will advance to elimination bracket
All Pool Play games will be played to a winner
International Rule will start in the 8th inning

A forfeit of any kind will result in the team forfeiting automatically being assigned the lowest seed in the pool

Tiebreakers for Seeding
1 - Win Loss Record

2 - Run Differential + or - 7 is max per game

3 - Runs allowed
4 - Runs scored

5 - If ties remain, a coin flip to determine seeding




