## 67th Annual Durk Classic - Round Robin

Pool A
ESA
Elines Tax Service
Beverage Barn
Jersey Shore

Pool B
NY Bombers
West Carleton
Party Lake
Hill-Billy Woodworking

	Saturday			
	Field 1		Field 2	
10:00	Elines Tax vs Beverage Barn	11:00	NY Bombers vs Hill-Billy	
12:00	ESA vs Jersey Shore			
2:00	West Carleton vs Hill-Billy			
4:00	NY Bombers vs Party Lake	4:00	Beverage Barn vs Jersey Shore	
6:00	ESA vs Elines Tax			
8:00	Party Lake vs West Carelton			

	Sunday			
	Field 1		Field 2	
10:00	ESA vs Beverage Barn	10:00	Elines Tax vs Jersey Shore	
12:00	NY Bombers vs West Carleton	12:00	Party Lake vs Hill-Billy	

## **Pool Play Rules**

All teams will advance to elimination bracket

All Pool Play games will be played to a winner

International Rule will start in the 8th inning

A forfeit of any kind will result in the team forfeiting automatically being assigned the lowest seed in the pool

## Tiebreakers for Seeding

- 1 Win Loss Record
- 2 Run Differential + or 7 is max per game
- 3 Runs allowed
- 4 Runs scored
- 5 If ties remain, a coin flip to determine seeding